Salary and Benefits - School Year 2014-2015

l Last Name |  First Name < Job Class Department | Annual Salary | FTE | Vac | Sick |
ABBEDUTO LINDSAY PRINCIPALS ADMINISTRATION $86,003.70 1.00 0 11
AHRENS ELAINE TEACHERS SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12 $42,841.55 1.00 0 11
AUGUSTINE NICHOLAS TEACHERS SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12 $51,155.05 1.00 0 11
BABCOCK CHRISTINE TEACHERS ELEMENTARY TEACHING $75,122.92° 1.00 0 11
BARTEL DAWN TEACHERS SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12 $51,155.05 1.00 0 11
BAULE STEVEN SUPERINTENDENT SUPERINTENDENT $180,007.66 1.00 25 12
BAYLERIAN MARISSA TEACHERS ELEMENTARY TEACHING $36,955.50 1.00 0 11
BELCASTRO BRIDGET PRINCIPALS ADMINISTRATION $94,188.89 1.00 0 11
BELL KIMBERLY TEACHERS SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12 $55,898.51 1.00 0 11
BERTHOLD DUSTIN TEACHERS MATHEMATICS 9-12 $39,206.09 1.00 0 11
BLACKMER ELIZABETH TEACHERS SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12 $45,450.60 1.00 0 11
BOSWELL LISA TEACHERS COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT $48,218.54 1.00 0 11
BOYER ASHLEY TEACHERS ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 7-8 $41,593.74 1.00 0 11
BRADY SCOTT TEACHERS SCIENCE 9-12 $41,593.74 1.00 0 11
BRADY SHAWN TEACHERS SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTORY 9-12 $62,914.26 1.00 0 11
BREAKFIELD BRADLEY TEACHERS ELEMENTARY TEACHING $44,126.80 1.00 0 11
BRINKMEIER MATTHEW TEACHERS ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 7-8 $36,955.50 1.00 0 11
BRODY LYNN TEACHERS ELEMENTARY TEACHING $68,748.11 1.00 0 11
BUSSIE DENISE TEACHERS ELEMENTARY TEACHING $76,581.61 1.00 0 11
CARR JEFFREY DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION $105,504.49 1.00 15 12
CLARKE MICHAEL TEACHERS SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTORY 9-12 $40,382.27 1.00 0 11
CONKLING JOSHUA TEACHERS PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED K-4 $44,126.80 1.00 0 11
CORN JEFFREY TEACHERS MATHEMATICS 9-12 $48,218.54 1.00 0 11
CRAWFORD KRISTINA PRINCIPALS ADMINISTRATION $105,574.56  1.00 0 11
CUDA MARIA TEACHERS ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 5-6 $40,382.27 1.00 0 0
DENO LAUREN TEACHERS SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12 $55,898.51 1.00 0 11
DEYOUNG KENNETH TEACHERS COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT $59,302.73 1.00 0 11
DINSMORE DEON TEACHERS PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED K-4 $45,450.60 1.00 0 11
DOERING KATHARINE TEACHERS SCIENCE 7-8 $40,382.27 1.00 0 11
DOETCH ASHLEY TEACHERS SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12 $41,593.74 1.00 0 11
DOETCH TAMI TEACHERS READING SPECIALIST K-4 $82,088.84 1.00 0 11
EATON SHANNON TEACHERS ELEMENTARY TEACHING $41,593.74 1.00 0 11
ENGELMAN NATALIE TEACHERS ELEMENTARY TEACHING $39,206.09 1.00 0 11
EXCEL CATHERINE TEACHERS PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED 9-12 $69,714.24 1.00 0 11
FINLEY SHANE TEACHERS BUSINESS & MARKETING 9-12 $42,841.55 1.00 0 11
FINNEGAN ELIZABETH TEACHERS ELEMENTARY TEACHING $51,155.05 1.00 0 11
FLYNN THOMAS TEACHERS MUSIC & BAND 9-12 $29,564.40 0.80 0 11
FORD MELISSA TEACHERS SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12 $45,450.60 1.00 0 11
FRANSEEN KRISTI TEACHERS ELEMENTARY TEACHING $82,364.74 1.00 0 11
FRIESEMA KELLY TEACHERS COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT $57,575.46 1.00 0 11
GERL KRISTALYN TEACHERS SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12 $44,126.80 1.00 0 11
GEYMAN MELISSA DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL ED ADMINISTRATION $75,003.20 1.00 0 11
GIESECKE REBECCA TEACHERS ELEMENTARY TEACHING $49,665.10 1.00 0 11
GILLETTE NATALIE TEACHERS COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT $41,593.74 1.00 0 11
GRACIANA LORI TEACHERS ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 9-12 $55,898.51 1.00 0 11
GREENFIELD RANDAL TEACHERS FINE & PERFORMING ART 5-8 $51,155.05 1.00 0 11
GREGORY EMILY TEACHERS ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 9-12 $68,748.11 1.00 0 11
GROVE JILL TEACHERS READING SPECIALIST K-4 $72,934.87 1.00 0 11



GROVER
GUTHRIE
HANAMAN
HARKNESS
HAYDEN
HILTON
HUBERT
JOLE
KAMHOLZ
KASTNING
KAZY-GAREY
KELLEY
KEPPEL
KLECKLER
KLETT
KORPAN
KRAWCZYK
LAING
LANHAM
LENSER
LENZEN
LERCH
LICAUSI (ALFANO)
LOUGH
MATEN
MCCRYSTAL
MILLER
MOON
MORAN
MYLIN
NICKY

ORR
OTOOLE
PARRIS
PAUN

PEED
PERKINS
PETERSON
PROHASKA
PURVIS
ROEN
ROGERS
ROSENQUIST
ROSS

ROSS
SANDSTROM
SBERTOLI
SCHABACKER
SCHAK
SCRIBNER
SECOR

WANDA
AMY
KELLY
SHANNON
KRISTIN
ASHLEE
JACOB
KRYSTAL
BRENDA
CYNTHIA
PAIGE
RYAN
LINDSEY
SANDRA
MATTHEW
SARAH
KIM
MEGAN
CHRISTY
JANE
CARRIE
LINNEA
LAUREN
KELLY
CINDY
ERIN
KRISTEN
SANDRA
EILEEN
ANN
ANDREW
SARAH
TAMMY
SUSAN
JULIA
TRACY
JEAN
CHERYL
KATHLEEN
DALE
RENEE
JODIE
DANA
ASHLEY
MICHAEL
MEGAN
MATTHEW
TRACY
KAITLYN
LISA
SUSAN

TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
PRINCIPALS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
PRINCIPALS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
DISTRICT MEDIA SPECIALIST
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
PRINCIPALS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
PRINCIPALS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS

ELEMENTARY TEACHING
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
SCIENCE 7-8

ELEMENTARY TEACHING
SCIENCE 9-12

ELEMENTARY TEACHING
ADMINISTRATION
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED 5-8
AGRICULTURE 9-12

ENGLISH LANGUAGE SECONDARYK-12
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED K-4
ADMINISTRATION

ENGLISH LANGUAGE SECONDARYK-12
MATHEMATICS 9-12
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
LIBRARY

FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE 9-12
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 7-8
COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT
SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12
ENGLISH LANGUAGE SECONDARYK-12
ADMINISTRATION

ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 9-12
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
MATHEMATICS 7-8

FOEIGN LANGUAGE & LIT 9-12
SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
READING SPECIALIST 5-8
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
BUSINESS & MARKETING 9-12
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 9-12
ADMINISTRATION
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 7-8
FOEIGN LANGUAGE & LIT 9-12
PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED 5-8
FINE AND PREFORMING ARTS K-4
SCIENCE 9-12

ELEMENTARY TEACHING
COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT
COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT
ELEMENTARY TEACHING

$59,302.73
$64,801.69
$79,697.90
$61,081.81
$57,575.46
$42,841.55
$110,379.89
$44,126.80
$70,810.56
$44,126.80
$36,955.50
$36,955.50
$44,126.80
$81,440.51
$94,167.08
$70,810.56
$79,697.90
$42,841.55
$45,450.60
$46,814.12
$44,126.80
$55,898.51
$57,575.46
$45,450.60
$59,302.73
$68,002.95
$45,450.60
$54,270.40
$68,748.11
$62,914.26
$49,665.10
$36,955.50
$48,218.54
$72,934.87
$38,064.16
$52,689.70
$57,575.46
$59,302.73
$38,064.16
$85,908.71
$54,270.40
$52,689.70
$52,689.70
$36,955.50
$38,064.16
$22,173.30
$45,450.60
$44,126.80
$41,593.74
$64,801.69
$38,064.16

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.60
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO0 O OO0 OO o oo oo o oo oo oo o o o o

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11



SEIPTS
SEIVERT
SELCHOW
SIGGELKOV
SPENCER
SQUIRES
STACHOWIAK
STOUT
STROUP
SULLIVAN
SURRATT
TAYLOR
TOWNSEND
TRUE
ULLRICH
WALSH
WEIFFENBACH
WESBECHER
WINEBAUGH
WINEBRENNER
WYKES
ZIMBER

DAWN
ERIKA
KIRSHNA
DAVID
ANNA MARIE
STEPHANIE
KENDRA
ELIZABETH
LAURA
AARON
HEIDI
KARIN
KELLIE
HEATHER
ROBERT
HEATHER
CAROL
MICHAEL
JULIE
MICHAEL
EMILY
LISA

TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
PRINCIPALS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS
TEACHERS

ELEMENTARY TEACHING
PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED 9-12
FOEIGN LANGUAGE & LIT 9-12
FINE AND PEFORMING ART 9-12
MATHEMATICS 9-12

SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12
SCIENCE 9-12

ELEMENTARY TEACHING
COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT
PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED 9-12
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
ELEMENTARY TEACHING
MATHEMATICS 7-8

ELEMENTARY TEACHING

SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12
ADMINISTRATION

SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTORY 9-12
COMPUTER & INFORMATION 5-8
ELEMENTARY TEACHING

SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTORY 9-12
ENGLISH LANGUAGE SECONDARYK-12
MUSIC K-4

$38,064.16
$48,218.54
$40,382.27
$59,302.73
$36,955.50
$55,898.51
$62,914.26
$57,575.46
$57,575.46
$70,810.56
$46,814.12
$77,376.61
$68,748.11
$55,898.51
$45,450.60
$70,382.95
$48,218.54
$57,575.46
$51,155.05
$64,801.69
$44,126.80
$72,934.87

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

O O O O O O O OO0 OO OO0 oo oo o o o o o

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11



