## **Salary and Benefits - School Year 2014-2015**

ABBEDUTO LINDSAY PRINCIPALS  AHRENS ELAINE TEACHERS  AUGUSTINE NICHOLAS TEACHERS  BABCOCK CHRISTINE TEACHERS  BARTEL DAWN TEACHERS  BAULE STEVEN SUPERINTENDENT  BAYLERIAN MARISSA TEACHERS  BELCASTRO BRIDGET PRINCIPALS  BELL KIMBERLY TEACHERS	ADMINISTRATION  SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12  SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12  ELEMENTARY TEACHING  SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12  SUPERINTENDENT  ELEMENTARY TEACHING  ADMINISTRATION  SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12	\$86,003.70 \$42,841.55 \$51,155.05 \$75,122.92 \$51,155.05 \$180,007.66 \$36,955.50 \$94,188.89	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	0 0 0 0 0	11 11 11 11 11
AUGUSTINE NICHOLAS TEACHERS BABCOCK CHRISTINE TEACHERS BARTEL DAWN TEACHERS BAULE STEVEN SUPERINTENDENT BAYLERIAN MARISSA TEACHERS BELCASTRO BRIDGET PRINCIPALS	SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12  ELEMENTARY TEACHING  SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12  SUPERINTENDENT  ELEMENTARY TEACHING  ADMINISTRATION	\$51,155.05 \$75,122.92 \$51,155.05 \$180,007.66 \$36,955.50	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	0 0	11 11
BABCOCK CHRISTINE TEACHERS BARTEL DAWN TEACHERS BAULE STEVEN SUPERINTENDENT BAYLERIAN MARISSA TEACHERS BELCASTRO BRIDGET PRINCIPALS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12 SUPERINTENDENT ELEMENTARY TEACHING ADMINISTRATION	\$75,122.92 \$51,155.05 \$180,007.66 \$36,955.50	1.00 1.00 1.00	0	11
BARTEL DAWN TEACHERS BAULE STEVEN SUPERINTENDENT BAYLERIAN MARISSA TEACHERS BELCASTRO BRIDGET PRINCIPALS	SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12 SUPERINTENDENT ELEMENTARY TEACHING ADMINISTRATION	\$51,155.05 \$180,007.66 \$36,955.50	1.00 1.00	0	
BAULE STEVEN SUPERINTENDENT BAYLERIAN MARISSA TEACHERS BELCASTRO BRIDGET PRINCIPALS	SUPERINTENDENT ELEMENTARY TEACHING ADMINISTRATION	\$180,007.66 \$36,955.50	1.00	-	11
BAYLERIAN MARISSA TEACHERS BELCASTRO BRIDGET PRINCIPALS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING ADMINISTRATION	\$36,955.50		25	
BELCASTRO BRIDGET PRINCIPALS	ADMINISTRATION		1 00		12
		\$94,188,89	1.00	0	11
BELL KIMBERLY TEACHERS	SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12	1 - 7	1.00	0	11
		\$55,898.51	1.00	0	11
BERTHOLD DUSTIN TEACHERS	MATHEMATICS 9-12	\$39,206.09	1.00	0	11
BLACKMER ELIZABETH TEACHERS	SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12	\$45,450.60	1.00	0	11
BOSWELL LISA TEACHERS	COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT	\$48,218.54	1.00	0	11
BOYER ASHLEY TEACHERS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 7-8	\$41,593.74	1.00	0	11
BRADY SCOTT TEACHERS	SCIENCE 9-12	\$41,593.74	1.00	0	11
BRADY SHAWN TEACHERS	SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTORY 9-12	\$62,914.26	1.00	0	11
BREAKFIELD BRADLEY TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$44,126.80	1.00	0	11
BRINKMEIER MATTHEW TEACHERS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 7-8	\$36,955.50	1.00	0	11
BRODY LYNN TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$68,748.11	1.00	0	11
BUSSIE DENISE TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$76,581.61	1.00	0	11
CARR JEFFREY DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS	ADMINISTRATION	\$105,504.49	1.00	15	12
CLARKE MICHAEL TEACHERS	SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTORY 9-12	\$40,382.27	1.00	0	11
CONKLING JOSHUA TEACHERS	PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED K-4	\$44,126.80	1.00	0	11
CORN JEFFREY TEACHERS	MATHEMATICS 9-12	\$48,218.54	1.00	0	11
CRAWFORD KRISTINA PRINCIPALS	ADMINISTRATION	\$105,574.56	1.00	0	11
CUDA MARIA TEACHERS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 5-6	\$40,382.27	1.00	0	0
DENO LAUREN TEACHERS	SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12	\$55,898.51	1.00	0	11
DEYOUNG KENNETH TEACHERS	COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT	\$59,302.73	1.00	0	11
DINSMORE DEON TEACHERS	PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED K-4	\$45,450.60	1.00	0	11
DOERING KATHARINE TEACHERS	SCIENCE 7-8	\$40,382.27	1.00	0	11
DOETCH ASHLEY TEACHERS	SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12	\$41,593.74	1.00	0	11
DOETCH TAMI TEACHERS	READING SPECIALIST K-4	\$82,088.84	1.00	0	11
EATON SHANNON TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$41,593.74	1.00	0	11
ENGELMAN NATALIE TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$39,206.09	1.00	0	11
EXCEL CATHERINE TEACHERS	PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED 9-12	\$69,714.24	1.00	0	11
FINLEY SHANE TEACHERS	BUSINESS & MARKETING 9-12	\$42,841.55	1.00	0	11
FINNEGAN ELIZABETH TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$51,155.05	1.00	0	11
FLYNN THOMAS TEACHERS	MUSIC & BAND 9-12	\$29,564.40	0.80	0	11
FORD MELISSA TEACHERS	SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12	\$45,450.60	1.00	0	11
FRANSEEN KRISTI TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$82,364.74	1.00	0	11
FRIESEMA KELLY TEACHERS	COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT	\$57,575.46	1.00	0	11
GERL KRISTALYN TEACHERS	SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12	\$44,126.80	1.00	0	11
GEYMAN MELISSA DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL ED	ADMINISTRATION	\$75,003.20	1.00	0	11
GIESECKE REBECCA TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$49,665.10	1.00	0	11
GILLETTE NATALIE TEACHERS	COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT	\$41,593.74	1.00	0	11
GRACIANA LORI TEACHERS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 9-12	\$55,898.51	1.00	0	11
GREENFIELD RANDAL TEACHERS	FINE & PERFORMING ART 5-8	\$51,155.05	1.00	0	11
GREGORY EMILY TEACHERS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 9-12	\$68,748.11	1.00	0	11
GROVE JILL TEACHERS	READING SPECIALIST K-4	\$72,934.87	1.00	0	11

GROVER	WANDA	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$59,302.73	1.00	0	11
GUTHRIE	AMY	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$64,801.69		0	11
HANAMAN	KELLY	TEACHERS	SCIENCE 7-8	\$79,697.90	1.00	0	11
HARKNESS	SHANNON	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$61,081.81	1.00	0	11
HAYDEN	KRISTIN	TEACHERS	SCIENCE 9-12	\$57,575.46	1.00	0	11
HILTON	ASHLEE	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$42,841.55	1.00	0	11
HUBERT	JACOB	PRINCIPALS	ADMINISTRATION	\$110,379.89		0	11
JOLE	KRYSTAL	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$44,126.80	1.00	0	11
KAMHOLZ	BRENDA	TEACHERS	PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED 5-8	\$70,810.56	1.00	0	11
KASTNING	CYNTHIA	TEACHERS	AGRICULTURE 9-12	\$44,126.80		0	11
KAZY-GAREY	PAIGE	TEACHERS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE SECONDARYK-12	\$36,955.50		0	11
KELLEY	RYAN	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$36,955.50		0	11
KEPPEL	LINDSEY	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$44,126.80		0	11
KLECKLER	SANDRA	TEACHERS	PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED K-4	\$81,440.51		0	11
KLETT	MATTHEW	PRINCIPALS	ADMINISTRATION	\$94,167.08		0	11
KORPAN	SARAH	TEACHERS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE SECONDARYK-12	\$70,810.56		0	11
KRAWCZYK	KIM	TEACHERS	MATHEMATICS 9-12	\$79,697.90		0	11
LAING	MEGAN	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$42,841.55		0	11
LANHAM	CHRISTY	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$45,450.60		0	11
LENSER	JANE	DISTRICT MEDIA SPECIALIST	LIBRARY	\$46,814.12		0	11
LENZEN	CARRIE	TEACHERS	FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE 9-12	\$44,126.80		0	11
LERCH	LINNEA	TEACHERS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 7-8	\$55,898.51		0	11
LICAUSI (ALFANO)	LAUREN	TEACHERS	COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT	\$57,575.46		0	11
LOUGH	KELLY	TEACHERS	SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12	\$45,450.60		0	11
MATEN	CINDY	TEACHERS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE SECONDARYK-12	\$59,302.73		0	11
MCCRYSTAL	ERIN	PRINCIPALS	ADMINISTRATION	\$68,002.95		0	11
MILLER	KRISTEN	TEACHERS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 9-12	\$45,450.60		0	11
MOON	SANDRA	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$54,270.40		0	11
MORAN	EILEEN	TEACHERS	MATHEMATICS 7-8	\$68,748.11		0	11
MYLIN	ANN	TEACHERS	FOEIGN LANGUAGE & LIT 9-12	\$62,914.26		0	11
NICKY	ANDREW	TEACHERS	SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12	\$49,665.10		0	11
ORR	SARAH	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$36,955.50		0	11
OTOOLE	TAMMY	TEACHERS	READING SPECIALIST 5-8	\$48,218.54		0	11
PARRIS	SUSAN	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$72,934.87		0	11
PAUN	JULIA	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$38,064.16		0	11
PEED	TRACY	TEACHERS	COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT	\$52,689.70		0	11
PERKINS	JEAN	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$57,575.46		0	11
PETERSON	CHERYL	TEACHERS	BUSINESS & MARKETING 9-12	\$59,302.73		0	11
PROHASKA	KATHLEEN	TEACHERS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 9-12	\$38,064.16		0	11
PURVIS	DALE	PRINCIPALS	ADMINISTRATION	\$85,908.71		0	11
ROEN	RENEE	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$54,270.40		0	11
ROGERS	JODIE	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$52,689.70		0	11
ROSENQUIST	DANA	TEACHERS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS 7-8	\$52,689.70		0	11
ROSS	ASHLEY	TEACHERS	FOEIGN LANGUAGE & LIT 9-12	\$36,955.50		0	11
ROSS	MICHAEL	TEACHERS	PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED 5-8	\$38,064.16		0	11
SANDSTROM	MEGAN	TEACHERS	FINE AND PREFORMING ARTS K-4	\$22,173.30		0	11
SBERTOLI	MATTHEW	TEACHERS	SCIENCE 9-12	\$45,450.60		0	11
SCHABACKER	TRACY	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$44,126.80		0	11
SCHAK	KAITLYN	TEACHERS	COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT	\$41,593.74		0	11
SCRIBNER	LISA	TEACHERS	COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT	\$64,801.69		0	11
	1 '		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		-	

SEIPTS	DAWN	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$38,064.16	1.00	0	11
SEIVERT	ERIKA	TEACHERS	PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED 9-12	\$48,218.54	1.00	0	11
SELCHOW	KIRSHNA	TEACHERS	FOEIGN LANGUAGE & LIT 9-12	\$40,382.27	1.00	0	11
SIGGELKOV	DAVID	TEACHERS	FINE AND PEFORMING ART 9-12	\$59,302.73	1.00	0	11
SPENCER	ANNA MARIE	TEACHERS	MATHEMATICS 9-12	\$36,955.50	1.00	0	11
SQUIRES	STEPHANIE	TEACHERS	SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12	\$55,898.51	1.00	0	11
STACHOWIAK	KENDRA	TEACHERS	SCIENCE 9-12	\$62,914.26	1.00	0	11
STOUT	ELIZABETH	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$57,575.46	1.00	0	11
STROUP	LAURA	TEACHERS	COUNSELOR DEPARTMENT	\$57,575.46	1.00	0	11
SULLIVAN	AARON	TEACHERS	PHYSICAL & HEALTH ED 9-12	\$70,810.56	1.00	0	11
SURRATT	HEIDI	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$46,814.12	1.00	0	11
TAYLOR	KARIN	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$77,376.61	1.00	0	11
TOWNSEND	KELLIE	TEACHERS	MATHEMATICS 7-8	\$68,748.11	1.00	0	11
TRUE	HEATHER	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$55,898.51	1.00	0	11
ULLRICH	ROBERT	TEACHERS	SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE K-12	\$45,450.60	1.00	0	11
WALSH	HEATHER	PRINCIPALS	ADMINISTRATION	\$70,382.95	1.00	0	11
WEIFFENBACH	CAROL	TEACHERS	SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTORY 9-12	\$48,218.54	1.00	0	11
WESBECHER	MICHAEL	TEACHERS	COMPUTER & INFORMATION 5-8	\$57,575.46	1.00	0	11
WINEBAUGH	JULIE	TEACHERS	ELEMENTARY TEACHING	\$51,155.05	1.00	0	11
WINEBRENNER	MICHAEL	TEACHERS	SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTORY 9-12	\$64,801.69	1.00	0	11
WYKES	EMILY	TEACHERS	ENGLISH LANGUAGE SECONDARYK-12	\$44,126.80	1.00	0	11
ZIMBER	LISA	TEACHERS	MUSIC K-4	\$72,934.87	1.00	0	11